PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4814849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN DE VOS	01/30/2018
ADAM GAGE	01/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSD NANO, INC	
Street Address:	720 NE GRANGER AVE BLDG B2	
City:	CORVALLIS	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97330	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15276726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5417407552

Email: stewart.myers@wvipl.com

Correspondent Name: STEWART MYERS

Address Line 1: 685 NW 5TH ST., SUITE A
Address Line 4: CORVALLIS, OREGON 97330

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEWART MYERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Stewart Myers/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_726#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045297 FRAME: 0098

504768121

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

John de Vos ("Assignor") is a co-inventor or co-owner of the invention, as described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 15/276,726 submitted on September 9th, 2016 with the title of "THIN-FILM COATING APPARATUS FOR APPLYING ENHANCED PERFORMANCE COATINGS ON OUTDOOR SUBSTRATES" (the "Patent Application").

Adam Gage ("Assignor") is a co-inventor or co-owner of the invention as described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 15/276,726.

CSD Nano, Inc. having a principle place of business in Corvallis, Oregon ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, Assignors assign to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignors authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Assignors further agree to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor - John de Vos:

Sidnature

Assignor - Adam Gage:

Signature

Printed Name

Date

Assignee - CSD Nano/Inc.:

Signature

Printed Name

PATENT REEL: 045297 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 02/07/2018